condition contained in this Agreement, then and in that case the Contract
Document provision(s) shall prevail.

3. SCOPE OF SERVICES:
The following services will be provided by the CONTRACTOR:
a. Clubhouse Boulevard gatehouse - gatehouse attendant provided twenty-

four (24) hours per day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year, for a
total of eight thousand, seven hundred sixty (8,760) hours peryear.

b. JFK Circle gatehouse - gatehouse attendant provided eighteen (18) hours
per day, three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year, for a total of six
thousand, five hundred seventy (6,570) hours per year.

c. West gatehouse - gatehouse attendant provided eighteen (18) hours per
day. three hundred sixty-five (365) days per year, for a total of six
thousand, five hundred seventy (6,570) hours peryear.

d. The duties and responsibilities of all gatehouse attendants shall be
delineated in the post orders which will be formulated with input from the
ATLANTIS City Manager and/or his designee.

e. The CONTRACTOR will be responsible for providing its Gate Attendants

[...]

Twenty Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents ($20.93) per hour for the hours

stated in Paragraph 3a, b, and c above, for a total of420 hours per week,
plus Thirty-One Dollars and Forty Cents ($31.40) per hour for holidays as
stated in Paragraph 5b below, for an annual total of Four Hundred Sixty
Two Thousand, One Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars and Twenty Cents
($462,136.20).

b. Attendants assigned to ATLANTIS will be paid a minimum of Fifteen
Dollars ($15.00) per hour. In addition, attendants assigned to ATLANTIS
will be paid a rate of 1.5 times the regular rate for the following holidays:
i. New Year’s Day
ii. Memorial Day